503130154 01/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3176764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRAD KEAYS	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOBERLINK, INC.	
Street Address:	10073 VALLEY VIEW STREET, # 146	
City:	CYPRESS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13274553	
Application Number:	13357494	
Application Number:	14199690	
PCT Number:	US1050930	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495022885

Email: AFredericks@onellp.com

Correspondent Name: KAINOA ASUEGA

Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Address Line 2: EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOBER.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAINOA ASUEGA, REG. NO. 64,271	
SIGNATURE:	/KAINOA ASUEGA/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SOBERLINK_Assignment#page1.tif source=SOBERLINK_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503130154 REEL: 034674 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between Brad Keays, an individual ("Assignor") and Soberlink, Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignee"). This Agreement is made effective December 16, 2014.

RECITALS:

Assignor hereby desires to assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Applications, identified below by appl. no., title, and filing date ("Patent Applications"), and any and all patent applications associated therewith, including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, or foreign applications thereof, and any and all US or foreign patents that may issue on any such application or for the invention disclosed therein:

Appl. No.	Title	Filing Date
13/274,553	Sobriety Monitoring System	10/17/2011
13/357,494	Sobriety Monitoring System	01/24/2012
14/199,690	Sobriety Monitoring System	03/06/2014
PCT/US10/50930	Sobriety Monitoring System	09/30/2010

To the extent that the above identified Patents and Applications are the subject of prior assignments from Assignor to Assignee, said assignments are herein incorporated by reference, this Agreement to supplement and take precedence over said assignments.

Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, including the right to sue for past, present and future acts of infringement and all damages and royalties related thereof, including any right of priority and any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexaminations or reissue of the Patent Applications.
- 2. Assignor agrees to do the following without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment:
 - i. Execute all oaths, assignments, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; and
 - ii. Generally do all lawful acts reasonably necessary to secure, maintain, and enforce worldwide patent protection and for vesting in Assignee the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.
- 3. Assignor has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed to Assignee. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034674 FRAME: 0147 interest in the Patents and that Assignor has the authority assign the applicable Patents pursuant to this Assignment.

The undersigned having read this Assignment and fully understanding the provisions of this Assignment, hereby execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Brad Keays

Brad Keays

Soberlink, Inc.

BY:

Brad Keays, CEO

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034674 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 01/09/2015